and to reduce overall costs by processing the two separate jurisdictional improvements as one
project.

H. The COUNTY will provide the administrative, technical, managerial, and support services necessary
for the implementation of the CITY PROJECT. The CITY will fund project work up to an amount of two
hundred eighty-eight thousand, five hundred sixteen dollars and eighteen cents ($288,516.18) as well
as changes to the CITY PROJECT completed with prior CITY approval.  The COUNTY will fund one
hundred percent (100%) of the cost of the COUNTY PROJECT.

I. The COUNTY and CITY desire to define herein the terms and conditions under which said CITY PROJECT